Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Subject to change – 2016/032 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Key features and product range overview
General Design Properties
-N- Connecting thread
Rp¼ … Rp4
-M- Flow rate

Subject to change – 2016/034 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Type codes
VZBA – ¼ – G G – 63 – T – 22 – F0304 –
Type
VZBA Ball valve
Size (nominal diameter DN)
¼ DN8
y DN10
½ DN15
¾ DN20
1 DN25
1¼ DN32
1½ DN40
2 DN50
2½ DN65
3 DN80
4 DN100
Connection type 1
G Pipe thread to DIN EN 10226-1
(previously DIN 2999)
W Weld-on end
Connection type 2
G Pipe thread to DIN EN 10226-1
(previously DIN 2999)
W Weld-on end
Process valve nominal pressure PN
63 63 bar
Design
T In three pieces
Directional control function
22 2/2-way
Flanged connection to ISO 5211
F0304 2 pitch circle diameters of  36 mm and  42 mm
F0405 2 pitch circle diameters of  42 mm and  50 mm
F0507 2 pitch circle diameters of  50 mm and  70 mm
F07 1 pitch circle diameter of  70 mm
F0710 2 pitch circle diameters of  70 mm and  102
mm
F10 1 pitch circle diameter of  102 mm
2016/03 – Subject to change 5� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA
Type codes
V4 V4 T – PS 15 – R – 90 – 4 – C
Housing material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Shut-off element material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Sealing material
T Reinforced PTFE
Actuator
PP DAPS, double-acting
PS DAPS, single-acting
Torque
15 15 Nm
30 30 Nm
53 53 Nm
60 60 Nm
90 90 Nm
106 106 Nm
120 120 Nm
180 180 Nm
240 240 Nm
Swivel direction
R Right
Nominal swivel angle
90 90°
Spring index
– Omitted for double-acting
1 Spring strength for connection pressure 2.8 bar
2 Spring strength for connection pressure 3.5 bar
3 Spring strength for connection pressure 4.2 bar
4 Spring strength for connection pressure 5.6 bar
End-position adjustment
C Closed
Subject to change – 2016/036 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA, 2-way
Technical data
Function
-Y- Swivel angel
0 … 90°
-M- Flow rate
7 … 1,414 m3/h
-N- Connecting thread
Rp¼ … Rp4
General technical data

Subject to change – 2016/0312 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBC, 2-way, compact design
Type codes
VZBC – 15 – F F – 40 – 22 – F0304 – V4 V4 T –
Type
VZBC Ball valve
Size (nominal diameter DN)
15 DN15
20 DN20
25 DN25
32 DN32
40 DN40
50 DN50
65 DN65
80 DN80
100 DN100
Connection type 1
F Flange to DIN EN 1092-1
Connection type 2
F Flange to DIN EN 1092-1
Process valve nominal pressure PN
40 40 bar
16 16 bar
Directional control function
22 2/2-way
Flanged connection to ISO 5211
F0304 2 pitch circle diameters of  36 mm
and  42 mm
F0405 2 pitch circle diameters of  42 mm
and  50 mm
F0507 2 pitch circle diameters of  50 mm
and  70 mm
F07 1 pitch circle diameter of  70 mm
F0710 2 pitch circle diameters of  70 mm
and  102 mm
Housing material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Shut-off element material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Sealing material
T Reinforced PTFE
2016/03 – Subject to change 13� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBC, 2-way, compact design
Type codes
PS 15 – R – 90 – 4 – C
Actuator
PP DAPS, double-acting
PS DAPS, single-acting
Torque
15 15 Nm
30 30 Nm
53 53 Nm
60 60 Nm
90 90 Nm
106 106 Nm
120 120 Nm
180 180 Nm
240 240 Nm
Swivel direction
R Right
Nominal swivel angle
90 90°
Spring index
– Omitted for double-acting
1 Spring strength for connection pressure 2.8 bar
2 Spring strength for connection pressure 3.5 bar
3 Spring strength for connection pressure 4.2 bar
4 Spring strength for connection pressure 5.6 bar
End-position adjustment
C Closed
Subject to change – 2016/0314 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...

Subject to change – 2016/0318 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA, 3-way
Type codes
VZBA – 2 – G G G – 63 – 32L – F0507 –
Type
VZBA Ball valve
Size (nominal diameter DN)
¼ DN8
y DN10
½ DN15
¾ DN20
1 DN25
1¼ DN32
1½ DN40
2 DN50
Connection type 1
G Pipe thread to DIN EN 10226-1
(previously DIN 2999)
Connection type 2
G Pipe thread to DIN EN 10226-1
(previously DIN 2999)
Connection type 3
G Pipe thread to DIN EN 10226-1
(previously DIN 2999)
Process valve nominal pressure PN
63 63 bar
Directional control function
32T 3/2-way, T-shaped hole
32L 3/2-way, L-shaped hole
Flanged connection to ISO 5211
F0304 2 pitch circle diameters of  36 mm and  42 mm
F0405 2 pitch circle diameters of  42 mm and  50 mm
F0507 2 pitch circle diameters of  50 mm and  70 mm
2016/03 – Subject to change 19� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA, 3-way
Type codes
V4 V4 T – PS 80 – 90 – 5 – C
Housing material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Shut-off element material
V4 Stainless steel 1.4401/1.4404
(AISI 316L)/1.4408
Sealing material
T Reinforced PTFE
Actuator
PP DAPS, double-acting
PS DAPS, single-acting
Torque
30 30 Nm
53 53 Nm
60 60 Nm
90 90 Nm
106 106 Nm
Nominal swivel angle
90 90°
Spring index
– Omitted for double-acting
3 Spring strength for connection pressure 3 bar
4 Spring strength for connection pressure 4 bar
5 Spring strength for connection pressure 5 bar
End-position adjustment
C Closed
Subject to change – 2016/0320 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Ball valve actuator units VZBA, 3-way
Technical data
Function
-Y- Swivel angel
0 … 90°
-M- Flow rate
4.5 … 100 m3/h
-N- Connecting thread
Rp¼ … Rp4
General technical data
Nominal size DN 8 10 15 20 25 32 40 50
Quarter turn actuator
Type of mounting In-line installation
Mounting position Any
Swivel angle [°] 90
Closing direction Right-closing
Ball valve
Design 3-way ball valve with L-shaped hole, T-shaped hole
Actuation type Pneumatic
Switching position display Slot direction = flow direction
Type of mounting In-line installation
Process valve nominal pressure PN1) 63
Flow rate Kv [m3/h] � Page 24
Operating and environmental conditions
Operating medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [7:4:4]
Operating pressure [bar] 6 … 8.4
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +80
Temperature of medium2) [°C] –10 … +200
Food industry approval No
Medium Compressed air to ISO 8573-1:2010 [-:-:-]
Inert gases
Neutral fluids
Water (no water vapour)
Note on operating/pilot medium Lubricated operation possible (in which case lubricated operation will always be required)
Note on materials Contains PWIS (paint-wetting impairment substances), RoHS-compliant
Corrosion resistance class CRC3) 3
1) PN class to DIN EN 1333
2) As a function of operating pressure � 21
3) CRC3: Corrosion resistance class to Festo standard 940 070
Components with heavy corrosion exposure. Externally visible components in direct contact with normal industrial atmosphere or media such as solvents and cleaning agents, where the surface requirement is
predominantly functional.
2016/03 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...